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Admission

Admissions

Sanctioned Intake Capacity

@ Intake Capacity for Under Graduate (MBBS) (2024-25)

Sr. No.

Name of subject Total No. Intake

MBBS

200

Recognised Seats

150

Permitted Seats

50

@ Intake Capacity Post Graduate (MD/MS) (2024-25)

PG NEET -2024-25(MD/MS)

Seat Distribution

Sr. No.

1

12

13

15

16

17

18

https://www.mgmmenm.edu.in/admision.html

MGM Medical College,Navi Mumbai

PG Speciality
Total

MD Anatomy 5
MD Physiology 3
MD Biochemistry 2
MD Microbiology 2
MD Pharmacology 4
MD Pathology n
MD Community Medicine’ 2
MD General Medicine 14
MD Emergency Medicine 5
MD Respiratory Medicine 3
MD Dermatology 3
MD Paediatrics 1
MD Anaesthesiology 1
MD Radiodiagnosis 8
MD Psychiatry 3
MD Geriatrics 2
MD Immuno Haematology & Blood Transfusion 3
MD Family Medicine 2

Deemed Paid
Quota Seat
85%

11

1

1

NRI Quota Seat (15%)

1/4
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19

20

21

22

23

24

MS General Surgery

MS Orthopaedics

MS Ophthalmology

MS Obst. & Gynaec

MS ENT

MD Traumatology & Surgery

Total Seats

PG NEET -2024-25(MD/MS)

12

1

10

136

10

N4

22

€ Intake Capacity for Super Specialty Courses (DM/MCh) (2023-24)

Sr.No.

Name of Subject

DM- Cardiology

MCh- Urology

MCh-CVTS

MCh. Neurosurgery

Total Seats

Recognized

Permitted

Total Intake Capacity

10

€ No Diploma seat are available from 2019-20

€ All Diploma Seats are Converted to Degree From Academic Year 2019-20

https://www.mgmmenm.edu.in/admision.html

Letter of Permissions and Recognition

MBBS

Year 2021

Year 2020

Year 2019

Year 2018

Year 2017

Year 2016

Year 2015

Year 2014

All Superspeciality
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https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/MD%20Radiology%20%20Increase%20Intake%206%20To%208.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/Courses-for-web-side-2020_1.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/MCI-approval-letter-for-MD-MS-2019.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/ppr2017.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/ppr2017.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/ppr2016.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/ppr2015.pdf
https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/assets/pdfs/admission/ppr2014.pdf
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Sr. No.
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1
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Admission Procedure

MBBS
MD/MS

DM/MCh

Fee Structure

MBBS (2024-25)

Pragramme Name

Doctor of Medicine Programmes (MD)

Doctor of Medicine (Anatomy)

Doctor of Medicine (Physiology)

Doctor of Medicine (Biochemistry)

Doctor of Medicine (Microbiology)

Doctor of Medicine (Pharmacology)

Doctor of Medicine (Pathology)

Doctor of Medicine (Community Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (General Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Respiratory Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Dermatology, Venereology and Leprosy)

Doctor of Medicine (Paediatrics)

Doctor of Medicine (Anaesthesiology)

Doctor of Medicine (Radio-Diagnosis)

Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)

Doctor of Medicine (Emergency Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Geriatrics)

Doctor of Medicine (Immuno Haematology and Blood Transfusion)

Doctor of Medicine (Family Medicine)

Master of Surgery Programmes (MS)

Master of Surgery (General Surgery)

Master of Surgery (Orthopedics)

Master of Surgery (Ophthalmology)

Master of Surgery (Obstetrics & Gynaecology)

Master of Surgery (Otorhinolaryngology)

https://www.mgmmenm.edu.in/admision.html

Mgmt.

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 20,00,000/-

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000/-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000/-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000/-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

Rs. 20,00,000/-

Rs. 20,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000/-

Rs. 40,00,000//-

Rs. 40,00,000//-

Rs. 40,00,000//-

Rs. 30,00,000/-

NRI Fees in Indian Rupees

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

10,00,000/-

10,00,000/-

80,00,000/-

10,00,000/-

.65,00,000

80,00,000/-

10,00,000/-

80,00,000/-

.10,00,000/-

.65,00,000
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Sr. No. Pragramme Name Mgmt. NRI Fees in Indian Rupees

24 Master of Surgery (Traumatology) Rs. 30,00,000/-

Note: The NRI Fees as shown in US dollors need to be paid based on the conversion rate prevailing on the day of admission. However, if

DM/MCh (2024-25)

Fees for Hostel Rs. 7500/- Per Month

Student Information
MBBS
AllMD / MS / Diploma

All Superspeciality
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