A-

Admission

Admissions

Sanctioned Intake Capacity

Intake Capacity for Under Graduate (MBBS) (2024-25)

Sr. No.	Name of subject	Total No. Intake	Recognised Seats	Permitted Seats
1	MBBS	200	150	50

Intake Capacity Post Graduate (MD/MS) (2024-25)

PG NEET -2024-25(MD/MS) Seat Distribution					
		Total	Deemed Paid Quota Seat 85%	NRI Quota Seat (15%)	
1	MD Anatomy	5	5		
2	MD Physiology	3	3		
3	MD Biochemistry	2	2		
4	MD Microbiology	2	2		
5	MD Pharmacology	4	4		
6	MD Pathology	11	11		
7	MD Community Medicine`	2	2		
8	MD General Medicine	14	11	3	
9	MD Emergency Medicine	5	5		
10	MD Respiratory Medicine	3	3		
11	MD Dermatology	3	1	2	
12	MD Paediatrics	11	8	3	
13	MD Anaesthesiology	11	11		
14	MD Radiodiagnosis	8	5	3	
15	MD Psychiatry	3	2	1	
16	MD Geriatrics	2	2		
17	MD Immuno Haematology & Blood Transfusion	3	3		
18	MD Family Medicine	2	2		

MGM Medical College Navi Mumbai | Admision

PG NEET -2024-25(MD/MS)					
19	MS General Surgery	12	10	2	
20	MS Orthopaedics	11	7	4	
21	MS Ophthalmology	4	3	1	
22	MS Obst. & Gynaec	10	7	3	
23	MS ENT	3	3		
24	MD Traumatology & Surgery	2	2		
	Total Seats	136	114	22	

Intake Capacity for Super Specialty Courses (DM/MCh) (2023-24)

Sr.No.	Name of Subject	Recognized	Permitted	Total Intake Capacity
1	DM- Cardiology	1	2	3
2	MCh- Urology	1	2	3
3	MCh-CVTS	1	0	1
4	MCh. Neurosurgery	0	3	3
	Total Seats	3	7	10

• No Diploma seat are available from 2019-20

♦ All Diploma Seats are Converted to Degree From Academic Year 2019-20

Letter of Permissions and Recognition

MBBS

All MD / MS / Diploma

<u>Year 2021</u>

<u>Year 2020</u>

<u>Year 2019</u>

<u>Year 2018</u>

<u>Year 2017</u>



<u>Year 2016</u>

<u>Year 2015</u>

<u>Year 2014</u>

All Superspeciality

÷

Admission Procedure

MBBS

MD/MS

DM/MCh

Fee Structure

MBBS (2024-25)

MD/MS (2024-25)

Sr. No.	Pragramme Name	Mgmt.	NRI Fees in Indian Rupees		
Α	Doctor of Medicine Programmes (MD)				
1	Doctor of Medicine (Anatomy)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
2	Doctor of Medicine (Physiology)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
3	Doctor of Medicine (Biochemistry)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
4	Doctor of Medicine (Microbiology)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
5	Doctor of Medicine (Pharmacology)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
6	Doctor of Medicine (Pathology)	Rs. 20,00,000/-			
7	Doctor of Medicine (Community Medicine)	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
8	Doctor of Medicine (General Medicine)	Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 10,00,000/-		
9	Doctor of Medicine (Respiratory Medicine)	Rs. 30,00,000/-			
10	Doctor of Medicine (Dermatology, Venereology and Leprosy)	Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 10,00,000/-		
11	Doctor of Medicine (Paediatrics)	Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 80,00,000/-		
12	Doctor of Medicine (Anaesthesiology)	Rs. 30,00,000/-			
13	Doctor of Medicine (Radio-Diagnosis)	Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 10,00,000/-		
14	Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)	Rs. 30,00,000/-	Rs. 65,00,000		
15	Doctor of Medicine (Emergency Medicine)	Rs. 30,00,000/-			
16	Doctor of Medicine (Geriatrics)	Rs. 30,00,000/-			
17	Doctor of Medicine (Immuno Haematology and Blood Transfusion)	Rs. 20,00,000/-			
18	Doctor of Medicine (Family Medicine)	Rs. 20,00,000/-			
В	Master of Surgery Programmes (MS)				
19	Master of Surgery (General Surgery)	Rs. 40,00,000/-	Rs. 80,00,000/-		
20	Master of Surgery (Orthopedics)	Rs. 40,00,000//-	Rs. 10,00,000/-		
21	Master of Surgery (Ophthalmology)	Rs. 40,00,000//-	Rs. 80,00,000/-		
22	Master of Surgery (Obstetrics & Gynaecology)	Rs. 40,00,000//-	Rs. 10,00,000/-		
23	Master of Surgery (Otorhinolaryngology)	Rs. 30,00,000/-	Rs. 65,00,000		

+

+

+

+

-

Sr. No.	Pragramme Name	Mgmt.	NRI Fees in Indian Rupees
24	Master of Surgery (Traumatology)	Rs. 30,00,000/-	

Note: The NRI Fees as shown in US dollors need to be paid based on the conversion rate prevailing on the day of admission. However, if

DM/MCh (2024-25)

Fees for Hostel Rs. 7500/- Per Month

Student Information

MBBS

All MD / MS / Diploma

All Superspeciality

© 2018 MGM University. Designed & Developed by SkyO Infotech

https://www.mgmmcnm.edu.in/admision.html

÷